BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 248

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in line 6, strike "THE"; and in line 7, after "(I)" insert "THE".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 18, after "SOCIAL" insert ", MEDICAL,".

On page 4, in line 6, strike "AND"; after line 6, insert:

"(II) MEDICAL IMPACTS, INCLUDING:

<u>1. THE EXTENT TO WHICH THE SERVICE IS GENERALLY</u>
RECOGNIZED BY THE MEDICAL COMMUNITY AS BEING EFFECTIVE AND
EFFICACIOUS IN THE TREATMENT OF PATIENTS;

2. THE EXTENT TO WHICH THE SERVICE IS GENERALLY RECOGNIZED BY THE MEDICAL COMMUNITY AS DEMONSTRATED BY A REVIEW OF SCIENTIFIC AND PEER REVIEW LITERATURE; AND

3. THE EXTENT TO WHICH THE SERVICE IS GENERALLY AVAILABLE AND UTILIZED BY TREATING PHYSICIANS; AND";

and in line 7, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)".